13000080396

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

900021359959

07/10/03--01023--014 ***70.00



m/03-30036

B 1/2

Office Use Only

ROBERT A. HEEKIN

ATTORNEY AT LAW

1 SLEIMAN PARKWAY SUITE 280 JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32216

.

.

(904) 636-9777 Fax (904) 636-5665 Roв@HeekinLaw.com

July 18, 2003

Department of State Division of Corporation Attention: Doris Brown, Document Specialist 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Re: Signs of the Time of America, Inc.

Ms. Brown:

Per your letter of July 15, $\overline{2003}$, I am enclosing two corrected counterparts of the Articles of Incorporation for Signs of the Time of America, Inc. along with a copy of your letter.

Please return a counterpart of the Articles of Incorporation to our office after filing. If you any questions concerning this proposed application, please let me know.

Sincerely,

Barbara Heimphrey, CLA Barbara Humphrey, CLA

Paralegal

BH/ Enclosures

A3745

JUL 18 2003



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

July 15, 2003

BARBARA HUMPHREY, CLA ROBERT A. HEEKIN 1 SLEIMAN PKWY., SUITE 280 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32216

SUBJECT: SIGNS OF THE TIME OF AMERICA, INC. Ref. Number: W03000020036

We have received your document for SIGNS OF THE TIME OF AMERICA, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The person designated as registered agent in the document and the person signing as registered agent must be the same.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6972.

Doris Brown Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 103A00041622

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SIGNS OF THE TIME OF AMERICA, INC.

03 JUL 21 PH 4: 1 TATI ATTAKY OF STATE The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a corporation for profit under the laws of Flori adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I

NAME AND ADDRESS

Section 1.1 Name. The name of the corporation is Signs of the Time of America, Inc.

Address. The principal office and mailing address of the corporation shall be Section 1.2 1 Sleiman Parkway, Suite 270, Jacksonville, Florida 32216.

ARTICLE II

DURATION

Section 2.1 Duration. This corporation shall exist perpetually. Corporate existence shall commence on the date these Articles are executed and acknowledged, except that if they are not filed by the Department of State of Florida within five days, exclusive of legal holidays, after they are executed and acknowledged, corporate existence shall commence upon filing by the Department of State.

ARTICLE III

PURPOSES

Section 3.1 <u>Purposes</u>. This corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any or all lawful business permitted under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV

CAPITAL STOCK

Section 4.1 Authorized Capital. The maximum number of shares of stock which this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 500 shares of voting common stock having a par value of \$1.00 per share.

Section 4.2 Restrictions on Transfer of Stock. The shareholders may, by agreement or bylaw provision, impose such restrictions on the sale, transfer, or encumbrance of the stock of this corporation as is deemed necessary.

ARTICLE VII

BYLAWS

Section 7.1 <u>Bylaws</u>. The initial bylaws of this corporation shall be adopted by the board of directors. Bylaws shall be adopted, altered, amended or repealed from time to time by either the shareholders or the board of directors, but the board of directors shall not alter, amend or repeal any bylaw adopted by the shareholders if the shareholders specifically provide that such bylaw is not subject to amendment or repeal by the board of directors.

ARTICLE VIII

INCORPORATION

Section 8.1 <u>Name and Address</u>. The name and street address of the incorporator of this corporation are:

<u>Name</u>

<u>Address</u>

Anthony T. Sleiman

1 Sleiman Parkway, Suite 270 Jacksonville, FL 32216

ARTICLE IX

AMENDMENT

Section 9.1 <u>Amendment</u>. This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of Incorporation, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the incorporator has executed these Articles the <u>18</u> day of July, 2003.

maral & fritt Bernard E

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DUVAL

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 18^{4} day of July, 2003 by Bernard E. Smith, who is personally known to me.

Ξ.

_ -



hneon Hences) Notary Public

Printed Name Frances B. Johnson My Commission Expires: Dec 19, 2005

A3581

,